other interested groups. The poll was available to individuals via the Governor’s Council on Disability 
listservs, Twitter, Facebook, website, personal contacts, and other organization contacts. It was provided in 

Microsoft Word, PDF and Qualtrics formats. 

Three hundred forty-six (346) polls were returned. 

The top four priorities for the Governor’s Council on Disability for the coming year are determined by the 
questions which receive the highest combined percentage of strongly agree and agree responses and overall 

responses.